
 

 

 

 

 

Deputy Headteacher’s Comment: 
 

           Friday 2nd February  

What a fabulous week we have had at Hogarth Primary School this week!  It has been wonderful to welcome so many 

professionals from all walks of life into school.  Thank you to each and every individual who took time out of their busy 

schedules to enrich the lives of our children.  We could not have had such a fabulous Aspirations Week without your 

generosity and good spirit.  We have been lucky enough to meet so many different professionals this week including a 

chef, a policeman, secondary teachers, an attorney, a playwright, a journalist and a hairdresser to name but a few.  I 

hope it has opened the children’s eyes to the wealth of opportunities that await them and has ignited a desire to strive 

for success.  The messages of ‘never give up on your dreams’, ‘failure is a stepping stone to success’ and ‘it is never too 

late to try something new’ have been very powerful for our children and staff alike.  I am sure that next year, 

Aspirations Week will be bigger and better…I already have a few ideas!  Who knows, maybe one day the children will 

themselves volunteer to come into Hogarth to talk to the next generation about their chosen career! 

A special thank you to our speakers: Mrs Morgan, Mrs Pearson, Mrs Booker, Mr Booker, James (police sergeant), Mrs 

Chitty, Chris Gilham, Chef Ashley, Mr Uttley, Lisa Everett, Ruth Wright, Olamide Otegbola, David Gilles, Mr Blake, Brad 

Ashton, Anna Nosworthy and Laura Sullivan. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



 

  Stars of the Week 
 

 

RKH RB 1/2A 1/2C 1/2P 3S 

Manon Maya Theo Lola-Jay Lupe Jessica 

4C 5OD 5Y 6C 6H  

Jay Eduart Maleeq Oliver Alannah  

 

Mrs King’s Superstar Award 
Bonnie Sage for working so hard to read every day at home to 

improve her reading skills.   

 

 

         Reading at Home 
 

Class 

Table shows actual number and rounded percentages 

of children reading at home 

% 3 

times % 4 & 5  
% not 

reading 

 
    

Times Read     

0 1 2 3 4 5    

RB 4 1 2 3 3 8 64% 50% 18% 

RKH 3 1 5 2 3 6 50% 41% 14% 

1/2A 3 2 0 3 4 8 75% 60% 15% 

1/2C 2 2 0 1 5 10 80% 75% 10% 

1/2P 0 1 7 5 3 6 67% 39% 0% 

3S 0 1 0 1 4 12 74% 73% 0% 

4C 6 0 0 7 1 16 75% 53% 18% 

5OD 0 2 0 3 2 10 65% 52% 0% 

5Y 2 4 1 5 2 7 67% 43% 10% 

6C 6 1 0 9 2 4 58% 23% 23% 

6H 1 0 0 9 7 11 96% 64% 4% 

 

 
 

 



  

          Weekly Attendance 
 

 Weekly Attendance – week commencing  

Class RKH RB 1/2A 1/2C 1/2P 3S Whole school  

Attendance 95% 81% 94% 94% 93% 88% 

        

92% 
Class 4C 5OD 5Y 6C 6H  

Attendance 93% 96% 94% 91% 92%  

 

1st 2nd 3rd  

5OD RKH 1/2C, 1/2A, 5Y 

 

 

%            Yearly Attendance 
 

 

Yearly Attendance  

Class RKH RB 1/2A 1/2C 1/2P 3S Whole school  

Attendance 90% 85% 93% 89% 94% 94% 

       

91% Class 4C 5OD 5Y 6C 6H  

Attendance 93% 95% 94% 86% 94%  

 

1st 2nd 3rd  

5OD 6H, 5Y, 3S, 1/2P 4C, 1/2A 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 5th February – Peter Lawley Humanist Speaker Assembly 

Tuesday 6th February – Internet Safety Day 

Wednesday 7th February – 9:15am KS2 SATs Parent Meeting in the hall 

Wednesday 7th February – 5:30pm KS2 SATs Parent Meeting in the hall 

Thursday 8th February – MHST Coffee Morning 

Friday 9th February – Parents Evening reports out 

Friday 9th February – Alex Burghart MP to meet with School Council  

Monday 12th February – Reception Airport Experience day 

Monday 12th February – Sponsored Flip  

Tuesday 13th February - Year 6 Trip to Colchester Zoo 

Tuesday 13th February – Late Parent Evening  

Wednesday 14th February – My First Love: Maths (KS2 online event) 

Thursday 15th February – Early Parent Evening 

Thursday 15th February – 5Y Class Assembly 

Friday 16th February – Food Discovery Programme Year 4 

Monday 19th February – Half Term begins 

Monday 26th February – Return to School 

Tuesday 27th February – Year 5 trip to Hever Castle  

Tuesday 27th February – Year 1 / 2 trip to the Science Museum 

Wednesday 28th February – Visit from the Maths Hub 

Thursday 29th February – Year 5 Cooking with Ashley 

Friday 1st March - Year 4 Food Discovery session 

Monday 4th March – World Book Week 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day 

Thursday 14th March – 4C Class Assembly – Parents invited 2:30pm 

Thursday 14th March – 9.00am MHST Anxiety in Children Workshop for Parents  

Friday 15th March – Comic Relief – Dress Up Day (Wear Red) 

Friday 15th March – Tag Rugby vs Hutton Manor 

Wednesday 20th March – Pizza Express Trip – Class TBC 

Friday 22nd March – Rock Steady Concert 2:30pm (Parents invited) 

Monday 25th March – Don Rae Dancing KS1 

Monday 25th March – Maths Week to celebrate World Maths Day (24th March) 

Tuesday 26th March – Reception Trip to Barleylands 

 

 

 

 

             Diary Dates  
 

 


